* Markets and Markets: Perimeter Security Market Global Forecast to 2020.
 Management assessment.

Information provided by FFT Management

Complimentary Vertical Markets

END USERS BQT AVA FFT

Utilities ✔ ✔

Chemical, Oil & Gas ✔ ✔ ✔

Mining ✔ ✔ ✔

Military ✔ ✔

Government ✔ ✔ ✔

Transport ✔ → ✔

Commercial & Residential ✔

✔

✔

Banking ✔ ✔ ✔

Correctional & Borders ✔

✔

✔ Direct  → Indirect

Go To Market Synergies

• Common and complimentary System Integrator and Distributor Partnerships.

• Sales growth opportunities via AVA’s global partner security network in 100+ countries.

• Creation of new integrated solutions for common vertical markets.

Combined Global Footprint

FFT – Melbourne, Brisbane, San Francisco, Los Angles, Houston, Mexico City, Omaha, Minneapolis, Atlanta, Baltimore, Sao Paulo,
London, Brussels, Warsaw, Istanbul, Johannesburg, Dubai, New Delhi, Singapore, Ho Chi Minh.

Merged Group – Pro-forma Balance Sheet

In
fo

rm
atio

n
 p

ro
vid

ed
 b

y FFT M
an

agem
en

t

FFT  30 Jun
2017*
A$’000

MSP 30 Jun
2017*
A$’000

Adjustments#

A$’000

Pro-forma
Consolidated 30 June

2017
A$’000

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents  6,945 1,587 - 8,532

Trade and other receivables 4,985 1,907 (542) 6,350

Inventories 4,206 1,102 - 5,308

Other current assets 320 90 - 410

Plant and equipment 1,012 97 - 1,109

Intangibles 2,758 2,335 5,093

Goodwill - - 11,359 11,359

Total assets  20,226 7,118 10,817 38,161

Liabilities

Trade and other payables 2,220 2,070 (542) 3,748

Provisions  1,089 195 - 1,284

Current Borrowings 15 - - 15

Non-current Provisions  36 40 - 76

Total liabilities  3,360 2,305 (542) 5,123

Net Assets 16,866 4,813 11,359 33,038

Equity

Issued Capital 44,183 66,857 (50,950) 60,090

Reserves 625 23,951 (23,686) 890

Accumulated losses  (27,942) (85,995) 85,995 (27,942)

Total equity 16,866 4,813 11,359 33,038

* Based on the company’s Appendix 4E
preliminary financial Report for the year
ended 30 June 2017.

# Adjustments include the following items
and assumes FFT acquires 100% of MSP:
1. Elimination of intercompany

debtors and creditors balances
between FFT and MSP (As
identified in FFT’s Annual Report
2017).

2. Elimination of MSP Equity on
consolidation.

3. Issue of new FFT Shares under the
proposed offer (valued at market
closing price on 18/9/17 $0.155).

4. Issue of new FFT Options to MSP
Option holders at the estimated
fair value of MSP Options as
determined by FFT using a Black-
Scholes model taking into account
the terms and conditions upon
which the MSP options were
granted.

5. Recognition of Goodwill on
acquisition assuming the book
value of MSP Assets and Liabilities
approximates their fair value.

Merged Group – Pro-forma P&L (FY2017)
In

fo
rm

atio
n

 p
ro

vid
ed

 b
y FFT M

an
agem

en
t

Year ended 30 June 2017
FFT*

A$’$000
MSP*

A$’$000

Intercompany
Elimination#

A$’$000

Pro-forma
Consolidated

A$’$000

Sales Revenue 12,896 7,449 (1,316) 19,029

Other revenue 247 372 - 619

Total Revenue 13,143 7,821 (1,316) 19,648

Cost of goods sold (6,030) (4,663) 1,316 (9,377)

Gross Profit 7,113 3,158 - 10,271

Employee benefits expenses (7,483) (4,015) - (11,498)

Other operating expenses (7,135) (2,265) (9,400)

EBITDA (7,505) (3,979) (11,484)

Depreciation and amortisation (826) (330) (1,156)

EBIT (8,331) (3,452) (11,783)

Finance costs  (15) (3) (18)

Interest received 526 20 546

Profit Before Tax (7,820) (3,435) (11,255)

Income tax - - -

Profit After Tax  (7,820) (3,435) (11,255)

* Based on company’s Appendix 4E preliminary financial Report for the year ended 30 June 2017.

# Elimination of intercompany sales between FFT and MSP as identified in FFT’s Annual Report 2017, and assumes FFT acquires 100% of MSP.

• FFT expense
reductions, already
implemented, will
reduce FFT operating
expenses by over $3
million in FY2018
compared to FY2017.

• Anticipated additional
cost synergies of the
merged group is circa
$1million pa.

Merged Group – Capital Structure

Number of FFT Shares on issue before Offer 124,028,440

Total number of FFT Options on issue immediately before